





UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & ASSOCIATED HOSPITALS, KATHUA

Phone No.:- 01922-295586 Email: Kathuagmc1@gmail.com

NOTICE

Subject: Notice regarding Hostel & Mess application and Online Payment for newly admitted B. Sc Nursing Students 2023-24 in GMC, Kathua.

In the interest of administration and convenience of the newly admitted B.Sc Nursing students it is notified that the Hostel and Mess Charges has to be paid online and the printout of the payment made should be submitted at the time of joining the Hostel at Government Medical College, Kathua.

Hostel and Mess charges are as follows: -

S. No	Hostel Charges and Payment Account Detail	Mess Charges and Payment Account Detail
1.	Hostel Security Fee = Rs. 5000/-	Minimum Mess Charges per Month = Rs. 4061/-
	Minimum Hostel Rent (Annual) = Rs. 3500/-	Note: Mess Charges may increase
	Amount to be paid = Rs. 8500/-	Amount to be paid =Rs. 4061/-
2.	Account No for Hostel Fee.: 0026040510000010	Account No for Mess Fee.: 0026040510000009
	IFSC Code: JAKA0KATHUA	IFSC Code: JAKA0KATHUA
	Account Name: Student Welfare Account	Account Name: Hostel Mess Fee

The final decision regarding the allotment of hostels will be at the discretion of the Government Medical College, Kathua. GMC Kathua, reserves the right to modify the criteria for hostel allotment without any prior intimation to the applicants.

Students who are willing to avail the Hostel and Mess facilty are directed to apply online by filling the Google

Form through this link https://forms.gle/ivPxoWpwi7oXKQn16 or by scanning this QR code. The final list of students regarding allotment of Hostel will be notified seprately. Students shall join the hostel after publishing of final list of allotment of Hostel w.e.f 01-12-2023 to 02.12.2023 (10:00 am to 04:30 pm).



Please keep an eye on the official website for updates.

Sd/-

Dated: 21.11.2023

(Dr. Surinder K. Atri) Principal, Govt. Medical College, Kathua.

No: - GMCK/UG/2023-24/476-80

Copy to the: -

- 1. All HODs/Senior Most Faculty Members/Incharge Departments, GMC Kathua for information.
- 2. Chief Accounts Officer, GMC Kathua for information.
- 3. Nodal Officer, Admission Committee, GMC Kathua for information.
- 4. Warden Hostel (Boys and Girls), GMC Kathua for information.
- 5. Manager Hostel (Boys and Girls), GMC Kathua for information.
- 6. Incharge Wesbsite GMC, Kathua to upload on website.
- 7. Office file.